1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com  01/06/17
Block Diagram Pin Configuration
Description
The PI6C20400B is a PCIe 3.0 compliant high-speed, low-noise
differential clock buffer designed to be companion to PCIe 3.0
clock generator. It is backward compatible with PCIe 1.0 and 2.0
specification.
The device distributes the differential SRC clock from PCIe 3.0

Packaging Mechanical: 28-Pin TSSOP (L)
16-0076
Ordering Information(1-3)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C20400BHE H 28-pin, 209-mil wide (SSOP)
PI6C20400BHEX H 28-pin, 209-mil wide (SSOP), Tape & Reel
PI6C20400BLE L 28-pin, 173-mil wide (TSSOP)
PI6C20400BLEX L 28-pin, 173-mil wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. 1Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel